

SUPREME COURT OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14890-14891/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2009 in SA No. 344/2009 &
SA No.345/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief))

Date: 20/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwa, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pinaki Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order in the
meanwhile.

In the event an application for intervention is filed, the same
may be considered at the time of hearing. However, a copy of the special
leave petition may be served upon the learned counsel appearing for the
intervenor.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (PUSHAP LATA
SR. P.A. BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER