

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14890-14891/2009

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 is present.

Acknowledgment card duly signed by respondent No.5 has been received back but, nobody has put in appearance on his behalf.

Await appearance for respondent No.5.

Item No.38 -2-

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 seeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time is granted on that count.

List again on 24.9.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR